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Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For May 2024

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION
Class |
Class Il
Class lll
Class IV
Total

OTHER SOURCE RECEIPTS
Total Receipts Pooled
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk
Less: Producer-Handler, Exempt & Grade B
Less: Powder-Condense (Sk. Equiv.)
Less: Beginning Inventory
Less: Overage
Less Total:
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK

PRODUCTION SUMMARY
Number of Farms
Average Daily Production

PRODUCER BUTTERFAT UTILIZATION
Class Il Butterfat
Total Butterfat

PRODUCER PROTEIN UTILIZATION
Class Il Protein
Total Protein

PRODUCER OTHER SOLIDS UTILIZATION
Class Il Other Solids
Total Other Solids

PRODUCER NONFAT SOLIDS UTILIZATION
Class Il Nonfat Solids
Class IV Nonfat Solids
Total Nonfat Solids

SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT
Somatic Cell Adjustment Class II/lII/IV
Somatic Cell Count (1,000)

Total Somatic Cell Adjustment

PRICE SUMMARY
Producer Price Differential (cwt)
Butterfat Price (LB)
Protein Price (LB)
Other Solids Price (LB)
Somatic Cell Adjustment Rate
Nonfat Solids Price (LB)
Statistical Uniform Price (cwt)
Class | Price (cwt)
Class Il Price (cwt)
Class Il Price (cwt)
Class IV Price (cwt)
Class | Skim Milk Price (cwt)
Class | Butterfat Price (Ibs)
Class Il Skim Milk Price (cwt)
Class Il Nonfat Solids Price (Ibs)
Class Il Butterfat Price (Ibs)
Class Il Skim Milk Price (cwt)
Class IV Skim Milk Price (cwt)
Class Il & IV Butterfat Price (Ibs)

* Restricted, included with Other FO & Unregulated Supply.
** Priced at Cuyahoga County, Ohio (Cleveland). Subject to location adjustment.

May 2024
526,464,001
96,014,010
728,849,377
23,960,268
1,375,287,656

May 2024
1,581,411,081
76,955,863
4,973,924
11,228,919
112,575,319
390,300
206,124,325
1,375,287,656

May 2024
3,317
44,364,117

May 2024
25,995,971
56,023,149

May 2024
23,388,638
43,799,920

May 2024
42,257,111
79,325,076

May 2024
7,590,882
1,902,390

123,124,996

May 2024
$1,412,539
241
$2,247,588

May 2024
** $0.90
3.4636
1.7349
0.2181
0.00094
0.9647
** 1945
** 20.46
21.50
18.55
20.50

* 918
** 3.3154
9.69
1.0767
3.4706
6.66
8.68
3.4636

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

Butterfat
2.24%
15.25%
3.57%
14.91%
4.07%

Butterfat
4.00%
4.56%
3.99%
0.01%
3.18%
4.10%
3.54%
4.07%

Mkt. Avg.

4.07%

Mkt. Avg.

3.18%

Mkt. Avg.

5.77%

Mkt. Avg.

8.95%

April 2024
531,506,579
102,304,900
675,053,779
27,266,915
1,336,132,173

April 2024
1,541,791,392
86,513,010

10,899,213
107,766,026
480,970
205,659,219
1,336,132,173

April 2024
3,371
44,537,739

April 2024
24,288,611
55,713,658

April 2024
22,046,594
43,323,918

April 2024
39,262,850
77,293,351

April 2024
8,198,828
2,151,369

120,617,269

April 2024
$1,150,717
238
$1,879,489

April 2024
> $2.77
3.3309
0.8345
0.2367
0.00077
0.9730
**18.27
** 21.18
21.28
15.50
20.11
**10.15
** 3.2542
9.89
1.0989
3.3379
3.98
8.76
3.3309

May 2023
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May 2023

o

May 2023

May 2023

May 2023

May 2023

May 2023

o

May 2023
$0
0
$0

May 2023
** $0.00
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.00000
0.0000
** (.00
** (.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

** 0.00
**0.0000
0.00
0.0000
0.0000
0.00
0.00
0.0000



Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For May 2024

CLASS | UTILIZATION
Whole Milk
Organic Whole Milk
Flavored Whole Milk
2% Reduced Fat Milk
Organic Reduced Fat Milk
1% LowFat Milk
Lactose Free Reduced Fat
Flavored Milk Drinks
Skim/NonFat/Fat Free Milk
Buttermilk
Eggnog
Bulk Sales
Class | Ending Inventory
Excess Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS | UTILIZATION

CLASS Il UTILIZATION
Cream
Sour Cream, Dips & Yogurt
Cottage Cheese
Ice Cream Mix & Condensed
Class Il Beverages
Skim Equivalent
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class Il Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS Il UTILIZATION

CLASS Il UTILIZATION
Cheese
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class Il Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS Il UTILIZATION

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
Products
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Skim Equivalent Used to Fortify
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class IV Ending Inventory
Class IV Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION

TOTAL DISPOSITION
Total Disposition

* Restricted, included with 1% Milk.

May 2024
175,203,189
16,823,849
8,374,674
178,978,085
7,845,482
48,579,033
4,415,964
50,819,727
24,771,543
6,526,828
2,023,196
69,897,182
11,265,483
605,524,500

May 2024
30,548,188
27,323,653
16,449,900
30,421,254

4,610,275
11,186,642
0

1,698,947

0
122,238,859

May 2024
789,403,073
3,494,373
404,640
10,175,443
803,477,529

May 2024

21,076,551
0

1,971,648
4,363,932
22,758,962
0
50,171,093

May 2024
1,581,411,081

**** Restricted, included with Nonfat Dry Milk, Condensed & Evaporated Milk.
+Please see https://www.fmmaclev.com/Statistical_Report.htm for previous year’s originally published numbers.

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

Butterfat
3.22%
3.42%
3.53%
1.94%
1.80%
0.96%
1.96%
0.85%
0.23%
2.30%
2.99%
1.89%
4.90%
2.19%

Butterfat
19.62%
18.87%
4.58%
12.14%
5.92%
0.01%
0.00%
49.37%
0.00%
13.67%

Butterfat
3.43%
2.52%
3.92%
4.63%
3.44%

Butterfat
17.63%
0.00%
0.00%
11.97%
6.40%
0.00%
11.35%

4.00%

April 2024
174,116,239
13,396,395
9,315,194
178,136,465
8,968,798
51,641,439
3,920,008
51,826,124
23,809,120
6,510,896

2,102,163
75,813,990
7,622,241
607,181,821

April 2024
31,826,160
26,372,557
16,233,734
29,545,278

4,889,917
12,043,749
0

854,824

0
121,766,219

April 2024
733,385,867
3,774,525
818,061
9,710,569
747,689,022

April 2024

23,211,125
0

1,255,765
4,031,162
36,656,278
0
65,154,330

April 2024
1,541,791,392

May 2023

May 2023

May 2023

May 2023

May 2023
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