

United States Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Program

Market Administrator Mideast Federal Order No. 33

P.O. Box 5102 Brunswick, OH 44212

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675 email: mideastorder@fmmaclev.com website: www.fmmaclev.com



MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 5102 Brunswick, OH 44212

Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For May 2024

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION	May 2024	Butterfat	April 2024	May 2023
Class I	526,464,001	2.24%	531,506,579	0
Class II	96,014,010	15.25%	102,304,900	0
Class III	728,849,377	3.57%	675,053,779	0
Class IV	23,960,268	14.91%	27,266,915	0
Total	1,375,287,656	4.07%	1,336,132,173	0
OTHER SOURCE RECEIPTS	May 2024	Butterfat	April 2024	May 2023
Total Receipts Pooled	1,581,411,981	4.00%	1,541,791,392	0
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk	76,955,863	4.56%	86,513,010	0
Less: Producer-Handler, Exempt & Grade B	4,973,924	3.99%	10 000 010	0
Less: Powder-Condense (Sk. Equiv.)	11,228,919	0.01%	10,899,213	0
Less: Beginning Inventory Less: Overage	112,575,319 390,300	3.18% 4.10%	107,766,026 480,970	0
Less Total:	206,124,325	3.54%	205,659,219	0
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK	1,375,287,656	4.07%	1,336,132,173	0
PRODUCTION SUMMARY	May 2024		April 2024	May 2023
Number of Farms	3,317		3,371	0
Average Daily Production	44,364,117		44,537,739	0
PRODUCER BUTTERFAT UTILIZATION	May 2024	Mkt. Avg.	April 2024	May 2023
Class III Butterfat	25,995,971		24,288,611	0
Total Butterfat	56,023,149	4.07%	55,713,658	0
PRODUCER PROTEIN UTILIZATION	May 2024	Mkt. Avg.	April 2024	May 2023
Class III Protein	23,388,638		22,046,594	0
Total Protein	43,799,920	3.18%	43,323,918	0
PRODUCER OTHER SOLIDS UTILIZATION	May 2024	Mkt. Avg.	April 2024	May 2023
Class III Other Solids	42,257,111		39,262,850	0
Total Other Solids	79,325,076	5.77%	77,293,351	0
PRODUCER NONFAT SOLIDS UTILIZATION	May 2024	Mkt. Avg.	April 2024	May 2023
Class II Nonfat Solids	7,590,882		8,198,828	0
Class IV Nonfat Solids	1,902,390		2,151,369	0
Total Nonfat Solids	123,124,996	8.95%	120,617,269	0
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT	May 2024		April 2024	May 2023
Somatic Cell Adjustment Class II/III/IV	\$1,412,539		\$1,150,717	\$0
Somatic Cell Count (1,000)	241		238	0
Total Somatic Cell Adjustment	\$2,247,588		\$1,879,489	\$0
PRICE SUMMARY	May 2024		April 2024	May 2023
Producer Price Differential (cwt)	** \$0.90		** \$2.77	** \$0.00
Butterfat Price (LB)	3.4636		3.3309	0.0000
Protein Price (LB)	1.7349		0.8345	0.0000
Other Solids Price (LB) Somatic Cell Adjustment Rate	0.2181 0.00094		0.2367 0.00077	0.0000 0.00000
Nonfat Solids Price (LB)	0.9647		0.9730	0.0000
Statistical Uniform Price (cwt)	** 19.45		** 18.27	** 0.00
Class I Price (cwt)	** 20.46		** 21.18	** 0.00
Class II Price (cwt)	21.50		21.23	0.00
Class III Price (cwt)	18.55		15.50	0.00
Class IV Price (cwt)	20.50		20.11	0.00
Class I Skim Milk Price (cwt)	** 9.18		** 10.15	** 0.00
Class I Butterfat Price (lbs)	** 3.3154		** 3.2542	** 0.0000
Class II Skim Milk Price (cwt)	9.69		9.89	0.00
Class II Nonfat Solids Price (lbs)	1.0767		1.0989	0.0000
Class II Butterfat Price (lbs)	3.4706		3.3379	0.0000
Class III Skim Milk Price (cwt)				
	6.66		3.98	0.00
Class IV Skim Milk Price (cwt) Class III & IV Butterfat Price (lbs)	6.66 8.68 3.4636		3.98 8.76 3.3309	0.00 0.00 0.0000

^{*} Restricted, included with Other FO & Unregulated Supply.

^{**} Priced at Cuyahoga County, Ohio (Cleveland). Subject to location adjustment.

Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For May 2024

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

CLASS I UTILIZATION	May 2024	Butterfat	April 2024	May 2023
Whole Milk	175,203,189	3.22%	174,116,239	0
Organic Whole Milk	16,823,849	3.42%	13,396,395	0
Flavored Whole Milk	8,374,674	3.53%	9,315,194	0
2% Reduced Fat Milk	178,978,085	1.94%	178,136,465	0
Organic Reduced Fat Milk	7,845,482	1.80%	8,968,798	0
1% LowFat Milk	48,579,033	0.96%	51,641,439	0
Lactose Free Reduced Fat	4,415,964	1.96%	3,920,008	0
Flavored Milk Drinks	50,819,727	0.85%	51,826,124	0
Skim/NonFat/Fat Free Milk	24,771,543	0.23%	23,809,120	0
Buttermilk	6,526,828	2.30%	6,510,896	0
Eggnog	*	*	*	
Bulk Sales	2,023,196	2.99%	2,102,163	0
Class I Ending Inventory	69,897,182	1.89%	75,813,990	0
Excess Shrinkage	11,265,483	4.90%	7,622,241	0
GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION	605,524,500	2.19%	607,181,821	0
CLASS II UTILIZATION	May 2024	Butterfat	April 2024	May 2023
Cream	30,548,188	19.62%	31,826,160	0
Sour Cream, Dips & Yogurt	27,323,653	18.87%	26,372,557	0
Cottage Cheese	16,449,900	4.58%	16,233,734	0
Ice Cream Mix & Condensed	30,421,254	12.14%	29,545,278	0
Class II Beverages	4,610,275	5.92%	4,889,917	0
Skim Equivalent	11,186,642	0.01%	12,043,749	0
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	0	0.00%	0	0
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	1,698,947	49.37%	854,824	0
Class II Shrinkage	0	0.00%	0	0
GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION	122,238,859	13.67%	121,766,219	0
CLASS III UTILIZATION	May 2024	Butterfat	April 2024	May 2023
Cheese	789,403,073	3.43%	733,385,867	0
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	3,494,373	2.52%	3,774,525	0
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	404,640	3.92%	818,061	0
Class III Shrinkage	10,175,443	4.63%	9,710,569	0
GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION	803,477,529	3.44%	747,689,022	0
CLASS IV UTILIZATION	May 2024	Butterfat	April 2024	May 2023
Products	21,076,551	17.63%	23,211,125	0
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	0	0.00%	0	0
Skim Equivalent Used to Fortify	1,971,648	0.00%	1,255,765	0
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	4,363,932	11.97%	4,031,162	0
Class IV Ending Inventory	22,758,962	6.40%	36,656,278	0
Class IV Shrinkage	0	0.00%	0	0
GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION	50,171,093	11.35%	65,154,330	0
TOTAL DISPOSITION	May 2024		April 2024	May 2023
Total Disposition	1,581,411,981	4.00%	1,541,791,392	0

^{*} Restricted, included with 1% Milk.

**** Restricted, included with Nonfat Dry Milk, Condensed & Evaporated Milk.

⁺Please see https://www.fmmaclev.com/Statistical_Report.htm for previous year's originally published numbers.